

### CITY OF PLACERVILLE CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Michael Saragosa Vice-Mayor Dennis Thomas Councilmember Mark Acuna Councilmember Patty Borelli Councilmember Kara Taylor

## **CANCELLATION NOTICE**

#### CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, November 24, 2020 5:00 pm

TOWN HALL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
549 MAIN STREET
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667

#### **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:**

# THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE PLACERVILLE CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 24, 2020 IS CANCELLED.

THE NEXT REGULAR SCHEDULED CITY COUNCIL MEETING IS DECEMBER 8, 2020

#### **CERTIFICATION OF POSTING**

I, Erin Strawn, Deputy City Clerk for the City of Placerville, declare that the foregoing cancellation notice for the July 23, 2020, Special City Council Meeting of the Placerville City Council was posted and available for review on Wednesday, July 22, 2020, on the city website: www.cityofplacerville.org, at City Hall: 3101 Main Street, Placerville, California, and Town Hall: 549 Main Street, Placerville, California, in accordance with Government Code 54954.2(a)

Erin Strawn, Deputy City Clerk